507622096 11/30/2022

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7668989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSE' ANGEL CACERES MENDOZA	06/02/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HARPER TRUCKS, INC.
Street Address:	1522 S. FLORENCE
City:	WICHITA
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	67209

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17120685
Patent Number:	10864933

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 316-263-6400

Email: rblinn@robertblinn.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT BLINN

Address Line 1: 140 N. HYDRAULIC ST STE 300

Address Line 4: WICHITA, KANSAS 67214

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT O. BLINN
SIGNATURE:	/Robert O Blinn/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=62514093HarperAssignment#page1.tif source=62514093HarperAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507622096 REEL: 061923 FRAME: 0835

# **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention as indicated below:

### TITLED:

## Four Position Hand Truck

The	PATE	NT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(check one)		a patent application about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
	×	U.S. Provisional Pat. App. No. 62/514,093 filed on June 2, 2017.
		U.S. Non-Provisional Pat. App. No filed
continuation	ns and $\epsilon$	NT RIGHTS also include all non-provisional, divisions, reissues, extensions of the patent application identified above.  NT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:  U.S. patent rights only.  Worldwide patent rights. In addition, the assignee(s) shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application for this invention.
The	ASSIG	NOR referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of As	signee	José Angel Caceres Mendoza
(Address)	(Address) 829 S. Whittier, Wichita, KS 67207	
The	ASSIG	NOR is: an individual
The	ASSIG	NEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of As	signee,	Harper Trucks, Inc.
(Address)		1522 S. FLORENCE, WICHITA, KS 67209
The	ASSIG	NEE is: A Corporation of <u>KANSAS</u>

c:/patents/misc/assignment- Mendoza to Harper Trucks, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 061923 FRAME: 0836 THIS IS PAGE 2 of 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE ASSIGNOR <u>José Mendoza</u> TO ASSIGNEE: Harper Trucks, Inc. for INVENTION TITLE: Four Position Hand Truck

The ASSIGNOR, in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, hereby assigns the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; the right to sue and recover for any past infringements; and, the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provision, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR authorizes any attorneys and agents in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Application Number and filing date to this document after it has been executed.

06/02/2017 Date

Signature

José Angel Caceres Mendoza

Printed Name

c:/patents/misc/assignment- Mendoza to Harper Trucks, Inc.

**RECORDED: 11/30/2022** 

PATENT REEL: 061923 FRAME: 0837